exchange ratio

Upon sanction of this Scheme by the NCLT and in consideration of
the amalgamation and in terms of provisions of the Scheme, the
Transferee Company shall, without any further application or deed,
issue and allot Equity share(s) to the members of the Transferor
Company in the following ratio ("Share Exchange Ratio"):

1(One) Equity Share of Transferee Company of Rs.10/- each fully
paid-up for every 2(Two) Equity Shares of Transferor Company of
Rs.10/- each fully paid-up.

Since the Transferee Company is the holding Company of the
Transferor Company, upon sanction of this Scheme by NCLT, all
shares issued by the Transferor Company to the Transferee
Company, shall stand cancelled and extinguished, and there will be
no issue of shares by the Transferee Company to the extent of the
number of shares held by the Transferee Company in Transferor
Company.

6. Brief details of change in
shareholding pattern (if
any) of
listed entity

Pursuant to the Scheme, shareholding pattern of the Company pre
and post the Scheme will be as follows:

Particulars Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme
No. of
Equity
Shares

% No. of
Equity
Shares

%

Promoter &
Promoter
Group

130485730 63.85 130485930 63.81

Public 72614105 35.53 72741082 35.57
Non-
Promoter
Non-Public
(Share held
by
Employee
Trusts)

1260969 0.62 1260969 0.62

Total 204360804 100 204487981 100

		2024-11-29T20:44:08+0530
	Sridhar s